Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period

01 April 2023 to 30 June 2023

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax
where applicable.

Payment Date Supplier

06,/04/2023
05/05/2023
08/06/2023
2770472023
18/04/2023
18/04/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
16/06/2023
16/06/2023
16/06/2023
16/06/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
11/04/2023
16/06,/2023
09/05/2023
08/06/2023
06,/04/2023
06/04,/2023
02/05/2023
19/05/2023
23/06/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
05/04/2023
25/04/2023
02/05/2023
02/05/2023
09/05/2023
17/05/2023
23/05/2023
31/05/2023
31/05/2023
08/06/2023
09/06/2023
16/06/2023

An Post

An Post

An Post

Byrme Wallace

Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Codec

Comptroller & Auditor General

Grant Thornton

Grant Thornton

KOOBA

Opensky Data Systems
Opensky Data Systems
Opensky Data Systems
Opensky Data Systems
Smyth & Company

Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions

Payment Amount

Description of Goods / Services

£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
L3
£
£
£
L3
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£

128,954.08
104,171.93
96,750.99
27,060.00
474,525.82
122,262.00
477,274,771
106,518.00
483,268.81
118,818.00
29,182.93
20,145.91
125,040.00
50,271.00
29,465.00
125,040.00
50,271.00
29,465.00
21,500.00
63,037.50
22,000.00
27,395.18
34,360.05
25,731.60
188,909.86
46,287.36
46,287.36
30,858.24
78,350.50
25,342.31
22,639.48
51,259.03
51,939.50
40,410.94
25,342.31
51,511.91
53,301.18
37,732.46
26,601.33
44,354.55
25,342.31
589,374.14

Postal Services

Postal Services

Postal Services

Legal services

Customer services

Customer services

Customer services

Customer services

Customer services

Customer services

Customer services

Customer services

Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services

ICT system solution & services
Audit services

Professional services
Professional services

Website services

ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services
Legal services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

ICT support and services

Total =

£

3,698,354.28




