## Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 April 2023 to 30 June 2023

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax where applicable.

Payment Date			ment Amount	Description of Goods / Services
06/04/2023	An Post	€	128,954.08	Postal Services
05/05/2023	An Post	€	104,171.93	Postal Services
08/06/2023	An Post	€	96,750.99	Postal Services
27/04/2023	Byrne Wallace	€	27,060.00	Legal services
18/04/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	474,525.82	Customer services
18/04/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	122,262.00	Customer services
10/05/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	477,274.71	Customer services
10/05/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	106,518.00	Customer services
16/06/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	483,268.81	Customer services
16/06/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	118,818.00	Customer services
16/06/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	29,182.93	Customer services
16/06/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	20,145.91	Customer services
05/04/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	125,040.00	Building rent & services
05/04/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	50,271.00	Building rent & services
05/04/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	29,465.00	Building rent & services
02/06/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	125,040.00	Building rent & services
02/06/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	50,271.00	Building rent & services
02/06/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	29,465.00	Building rent & services
02/06/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	21,500.00	Building rent & services
11/04/2023	Codec	€	63,037.50	ICT system solution & services
16/06/2023	Comptroller & Auditor General	€	22,000.00	Audit services
09/05/2023	Grant Thornton	€	27,395.18	Professional services
08/06/2023	Grant Thornton	€	34,360.05	Professional services
06/04/2023	KOOBA	€	25,731.60	Website services
06/04/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	188,909.86	ICT system solution & services
02/05/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	46,287.36	ICT system solution & services
19/05/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	46,287.36	ICT system solution & services
23/06/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	30,858.24	ICT system solution & services
05/04/2023	Smyth & Company	€	78,350.50	Legal services
05/04/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
05/04/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	22,639.48	ICT support and services
25/04/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	51,259.03	ICT support and services
02/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	51,939.50	ICT support and services
02/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	40,410.94	ICT support and services
09/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
17/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	51,511.91	ICT support and services
23/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	53,301.18	ICT support and services
31/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	37,732.46	ICT support and services
31/05/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	26,601.33	ICT support and services
08/06/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	44,354.55	ICT support and services
09/06/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
16/06/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	59,374.14	ICT support and services
	Total =	€	3,698,354.28	